
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK (SOW) FOR INSPECTION OF
UNFIRED PRESSURE VESSELS AS PERAPI 5101.
INTRODUCTION THIS SCOPE OF WORK (SOW)
DEFINES THE REQ
UIREMENTS FORTHE INSPECTION OF UNFIRED
PRESSURE VESSELS IN ACCORDANCE WITH API
510,"PRESSURE VESSEL INSPECTION CODE:
IN-SERVICE INSP
ECTION, RATING, REPAIR,AND ALTERATION." THE
OBJECTIVE OF THIS INSPECTION IS TO ENSURE
THEINTEGRITY, SAFETY, AND COMPLIANCE OF
PRESSU
RE VESSELS WITH APPLICABLEINDUSTRY
STANDARDS, REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS, AND
CLIENT SPECIFICATIONS.2. SCOPE OF WORK THE
INSPECTION SHA
LL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO
THEFOLLOWING ACTIVITIES:2.1 PRE-INSPECTION
ACTIVITIES:·#REVIEW OF APPLICABLE CODES,
STANDARDS, AND
REGULATIONS (API 510, ASMESECTION VIII, NBIC,
JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS).·#REVIEW OF
VESSEL DESIGN, OPERATIONAL HISTORY,

         1 JOB

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PREVIOUS
INSPECTIONRECORDS, AND MAINTENANCE
REPORTS.·#DEVELOPMENT OF AN INSPECTION
PLAN INCLUDING METHODS, SCOPE,
ANDFREQUENCY IN ACCORDANCE
WITH API 510.·#IDENTIFICATION OF INSPECTION
LOCATIONS, PRESSURE RATINGS, MATERIALS,AND
SERVICE CONDITIONS.2.2 ON-SITE INSPECTION
ACT
IVITIES:·#EXTERNAL VISUAL INSPECTION:O#CHECK
FOR CORROSION, CRACKS, LEAKS, MECHANICAL
DAMAGE, AND
EXTERNALATTACHMENTS.O#INSPECT INSU
LATION AND COATINGS FOR
DETERIORATION.O#EVALUATE PRESSURE RELIEF
DEVICES FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING
ANDCOMPLIANCE.·#INTERNAL VISUAL INSP
ECTION (IF APPLICABLE):O#ASSESS INTERNAL
SURFACES FOR CORROSION, EROSION, PITTING,
AND OTHERDEGRADATION MECHANISMS.O#CHECK
FOR DEPOS
ITS, SCALING, AND FOREIGN MATERIAL.O#VERIFY
THE CONDITION OF WELDS, JOINTS, AND

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS.·#NON-DESTRUCTIVE
EXAMINATION (N
DE):O#ULTRASONIC THICKNESS MEASUREMENT
(UTM) TO ASSESS MATERIAL
THINNING.O#MAGNETIC PARTICLE TESTING (MT)
AND DYE PENETRANT TESTING
(PT) FORCRACK DETECTION.O#RADIOGRAPHIC
TESTING (RT) IF REQUIRED FOR WELD INTEGRITY
ASSESSMENT.O#EDDY CURRENT TESTING (ECT)
OR PHASED
 ARRAY ULTRASONIC TESTING (PAUT)WHERE
APPLICABLE.·#PRESSURE TESTING:O#PERFORM
HYDROSTATIC OR PNEUMATIC TESTING AS PER
API 510 AND AS
MEREQUIREMENTS (IF REQUIRED).O#LEAK
DETECTION USING APPROPRIATE METHODS SUCH
AS BUBBLE TESTING ORACOUSTIC
EMISSION.·#FITNESS-FOR-SER
VICE (FFS) ASSESSMENT:O#EVALUATE REMAINING
LIFE CALCULATIONS AND MINIMUM ALLOWABLE
THICKNESS.O#RECOMMEND CORRECTIVE
ACTIONS BASED ON
 INSPECTION FINDINGS.O#PROVIDE FFS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CERTIFICATE FOR 10 YEARS2.3 POST-INSPECTION
ACTIVITIES:·#DOCUMENTATION AND
REPORTING:O#PREPARE AN
 INSPECTION REPORT DETAILING FINDINGS, TEST
RESULTS, ANDPHOTOGRAPHS.O#PROVIDE
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR REPAIRS,
MAINTENANCE, AND FUTUREIN
SPECTION INTERVALS.O#SUBMIT COMPLIANCE
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATORY
AND CLIENTREQUIREMENTS.·#COORDINATION FOR
REPAIR AND RE
-INSPECTION:O#PROVIDE GUIDANCE ON
REQUIRED REPAIRS AS PER API 510 AND ASME
PCC-2.O#CONDUCT POST-REPAIR INSPECTIONS
AND VERIFICATION
TESTING ASNECESSARY.3.
RESPONSIBILITIES·#THE INSPECTION
CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE QUALIFIED
PERSONNEL (API510-CERTIFIED INSPECTORS, ND
E TECHNICIANS) CONDUCT THE
INSPECTIONS.·#DEWA SHALL PROVIDE
NECESSARY ACCESS, PERMITS, OPERATIONAL
DATA ANDARRANGE NDE CONTRACTORS·#

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ANY IDENTIFIED SAFETY HAZARDS SHALL BE
PROMPTLY REPORTED ANDMITIGATED BEFORE
PROCEEDING.4. DELIVERABLES·#PRE-INSPECTION
PLAN·#INSPEC
TION EXECUTION REPORT (INCLUDING NDE
FINDINGS, PHOTOGRAPHICEVIDENCE, AND
RECOMMENDATIONS)·#COMPLIANCE AND
CERTIFICATION DOCUMENTATIO
N·#REPAIR AND RE-INSPECTION REPORTS (IF
APPLICABLE)·#PROVIDE FFS CERTIFICATE FOR 10
YEARS5. SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE·#ALL
INSPECTIONS S
HALL ADHERE TO SITE-SPECIFIC SAFETY
REGULATIONS, PPEREQUIREMENTS, AND
CONFINED SPACE ENTRY
PROCEDURES.·#COMPLIANCE WITH OSHA, API, A
SME, AND LOCAL REGULATORY STANDARDS
ISMANDATORY.·#A JOB SAFETY ANALYSIS (JSA)
SHALL BE CONDUCTED PRIOR TO
THECOMMENCEMENT OF INSPECT
ION ACTIVITIES.6. SCHEDULE AND EXECUTION
PLAN·#THE INSPECTION SHALL BE PERFORMED
WITHIN THE AGREED SCHEDULE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WITHOUTIMPACTING PLANT O
PERATIONS.·#INSPECTION REPORTS SHALL BE
SUBMITTED WITHIN THE DEFINED TIMEFRAME
ASPER CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.7.
CONCLUSION THIS SOW EN
SURES THAT UNFIRED PRESSURE VESSELS
AREINSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH API 510 TO
MAINTAIN SAFETY, RELIABILITY,AND REGULATORY
COMPLIANC
E. THE FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS FROM
THEINSPECTION WILL GUIDE MAINTENANCE AND
REPAIR ACTIVITIES TO EXTEND THESERVICE LIFE
OF THE
 EQUIPMENT.NOTE TO
CONTRACTORS:·#CONTRACTORS SHOULD VISIT
THE SITE TO UNDERSTAND THE SITE
CONDITIONS,CONTRACT SCOPE, AND INTRICACIES
 OF THE WORK TO ENSURE THAT
THEYADEQUATELY COMPREHEND THE SCOPE OF
WORK FOR DESIGN, ENGINEERING, ANDCOST
ESTIMATION.·#NO CLAIMS FOR
EXTRA PAYMENTS SHALL BE ACCEPTED FOR ANY
ADDITIONALMATERIALS OR WORKS THAT WERE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FOUND REQUIRED AT THE TIME OF EXECUTION
OFTHE WORK D
UE TO LACK OF UNDERSTANDING OF THE SCOPE,
EXTENT OF WORK,PLANT/SITE RESTRICTIONS,
UNDERESTIMATION OF THE SCOPE,
ETC.,·#IRRESPECTIVE
OF BEING EXPLICITLY OR IMPLICITLY MENTIONED
IN THISSPECIFICATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOTE THAT ALL TECHNICAL ANDENGINEERING
REQUIR
EMENTS ESSENTIAL TO COMPLETE THE SCOPE OF
WORK AREINCLUDED IN THIS TENDER
DOCUMENT.·#ANY AMBIGUITIES OR
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN CONTRA
CTOR#S OFFER AND THISTECHNICAL
SPECIFICATION AFTER AWARD OF THE CONTRACT
SHALL BE RESOLVED BYTHE DEWA, WHO SHALL
THEN INSTRUCT THE C
ONTRACTOR THEREON.INTERPRETATION,
CHANGE, OR CORRECTION MADE BY DEWA WILL
BE BINDING FORTHE CONTRACTOR IN THIS
REGARD WITHOUT ANY AD
DITIONAL COST TO DEWA.·#NO CLAIMS FOR EXTRA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PAYMENTS SHALL BE ACCEPTED FOR
DE-MOBILIZATIONAND REMOBILIZATION OR
WAITING TIME OR IDLE
 TIME DUE TO DEWA#SOPERATIONAL
CONSTRAINTS OR OTHER CRITICAL MAINTENANCE
ACTIVITIES CARRIEDOUT BY DEWA AT THE
SITE.·#THIS IS A LUMPS
UM JOB AND NO PART PAYMENT WILL BE
PROCESSED.·#THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
A MINIMUM OF 10 YEARS# WARRANTY FOR
THEWORK. IN CASE OF
ANY PREMATURE FAILURE NOTED IN THE TANK
WITHIN THEWARRANTY PERIOD, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A FREE
INSPECTION SERVICETO RESTORE
THE TANK BACK TO SAFE
OPERATION.ANNEXURES:1.#LIST OFTANKS

2 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK (SOW) FOR INSPECTION OF
UNFIRED PRESSURE VESSELS AS PERAPI 5101.
INTRODUCTION THIS SCOPE OF WORK (SOW)
DEFINES THE REQ
UIREMENTS FORTHE INSPECTION OF UNFIRED
PRESSURE VESSELS IN ACCORDANCE WITH API

         1 JOB

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

510,"PRESSURE VESSEL INSPECTION CODE:
IN-SERVICE INSP
ECTION, RATING, REPAIR,AND ALTERATION." THE
OBJECTIVE OF THIS INSPECTION IS TO ENSURE
THEINTEGRITY, SAFETY, AND COMPLIANCE OF
PRESSU
RE VESSELS WITH APPLICABLEINDUSTRY
STANDARDS, REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS, AND
CLIENT SPECIFICATIONS.2. SCOPE OF WORK THE
INSPECTION SHA
LL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO
THEFOLLOWING ACTIVITIES:2.1 PRE-INSPECTION
ACTIVITIES:·#REVIEW OF APPLICABLE CODES,
STANDARDS, AND
REGULATIONS (API 510, ASMESECTION VIII, NBIC,
JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS).·#REVIEW OF
VESSEL DESIGN, OPERATIONAL HISTORY,
PREVIOUS
INSPECTIONRECORDS, AND MAINTENANCE
REPORTS.·#DEVELOPMENT OF AN INSPECTION
PLAN INCLUDING METHODS, SCOPE,
ANDFREQUENCY IN ACCORDANCE
WITH API 510.·#IDENTIFICATION OF INSPECTION

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

LOCATIONS, PRESSURE RATINGS, MATERIALS,AND
SERVICE CONDITIONS.2.2 ON-SITE INSPECTION
ACT
IVITIES:·#EXTERNAL VISUAL INSPECTION:O#CHECK
FOR CORROSION, CRACKS, LEAKS, MECHANICAL
DAMAGE, AND
EXTERNALATTACHMENTS.O#INSPECT INSU
LATION AND COATINGS FOR
DETERIORATION.O#EVALUATE PRESSURE RELIEF
DEVICES FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING
ANDCOMPLIANCE.·#INTERNAL VISUAL INSP
ECTION (IF APPLICABLE):O#ASSESS INTERNAL
SURFACES FOR CORROSION, EROSION, PITTING,
AND OTHERDEGRADATION MECHANISMS.O#CHECK
FOR DEPOS
ITS, SCALING, AND FOREIGN MATERIAL.O#VERIFY
THE CONDITION OF WELDS, JOINTS, AND
STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS.·#NON-DESTRUCTIVE
EXAMINATION (N
DE):O#ULTRASONIC THICKNESS MEASUREMENT
(UTM) TO ASSESS MATERIAL
THINNING.O#MAGNETIC PARTICLE TESTING (MT)
AND DYE PENETRANT TESTING

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

(PT) FORCRACK DETECTION.O#RADIOGRAPHIC
TESTING (RT) IF REQUIRED FOR WELD INTEGRITY
ASSESSMENT.O#EDDY CURRENT TESTING (ECT)
OR PHASED
 ARRAY ULTRASONIC TESTING (PAUT)WHERE
APPLICABLE.·#PRESSURE TESTING:O#PERFORM
HYDROSTATIC OR PNEUMATIC TESTING AS PER
API 510 AND AS
MEREQUIREMENTS (IF REQUIRED).O#LEAK
DETECTION USING APPROPRIATE METHODS SUCH
AS BUBBLE TESTING ORACOUSTIC
EMISSION.·#FITNESS-FOR-SER
VICE (FFS) ASSESSMENT:O#EVALUATE REMAINING
LIFE CALCULATIONS AND MINIMUM ALLOWABLE
THICKNESS.O#RECOMMEND CORRECTIVE
ACTIONS BASED ON
 INSPECTION FINDINGS.O#PROVIDE FFS
CERTIFICATE FOR 10 YEARS2.3 POST-INSPECTION
ACTIVITIES:·#DOCUMENTATION AND
REPORTING:O#PREPARE AN
 INSPECTION REPORT DETAILING FINDINGS, TEST
RESULTS, ANDPHOTOGRAPHS.O#PROVIDE
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR REPAIRS,

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MAINTENANCE, AND FUTUREIN
SPECTION INTERVALS.O#SUBMIT COMPLIANCE
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATORY
AND CLIENTREQUIREMENTS.·#COORDINATION FOR
REPAIR AND RE
-INSPECTION:O#PROVIDE GUIDANCE ON
REQUIRED REPAIRS AS PER API 510 AND ASME
PCC-2.O#CONDUCT POST-REPAIR INSPECTIONS
AND VERIFICATION
TESTING ASNECESSARY.3.
RESPONSIBILITIES·#THE INSPECTION
CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE QUALIFIED
PERSONNEL (API510-CERTIFIED INSPECTORS, ND
E TECHNICIANS) CONDUCT THE
INSPECTIONS.·#DEWA SHALL PROVIDE
NECESSARY ACCESS, PERMITS, OPERATIONAL
DATA ANDARRANGE NDE CONTRACTORS·#
ANY IDENTIFIED SAFETY HAZARDS SHALL BE
PROMPTLY REPORTED ANDMITIGATED BEFORE
PROCEEDING.4. DELIVERABLES·#PRE-INSPECTION
PLAN·#INSPEC
TION EXECUTION REPORT (INCLUDING NDE
FINDINGS, PHOTOGRAPHICEVIDENCE, AND

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

RECOMMENDATIONS)·#COMPLIANCE AND
CERTIFICATION DOCUMENTATIO
N·#REPAIR AND RE-INSPECTION REPORTS (IF
APPLICABLE)·#PROVIDE FFS CERTIFICATE FOR 10
YEARS5. SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE·#ALL
INSPECTIONS S
HALL ADHERE TO SITE-SPECIFIC SAFETY
REGULATIONS, PPEREQUIREMENTS, AND
CONFINED SPACE ENTRY
PROCEDURES.·#COMPLIANCE WITH OSHA, API, A
SME, AND LOCAL REGULATORY STANDARDS
ISMANDATORY.·#A JOB SAFETY ANALYSIS (JSA)
SHALL BE CONDUCTED PRIOR TO
THECOMMENCEMENT OF INSPECT
ION ACTIVITIES.6. SCHEDULE AND EXECUTION
PLAN·#THE INSPECTION SHALL BE PERFORMED
WITHIN THE AGREED SCHEDULE
WITHOUTIMPACTING PLANT O
PERATIONS.·#INSPECTION REPORTS SHALL BE
SUBMITTED WITHIN THE DEFINED TIMEFRAME
ASPER CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.7.
CONCLUSION THIS SOW EN
SURES THAT UNFIRED PRESSURE VESSELS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page13 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AREINSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH API 510 TO
MAINTAIN SAFETY, RELIABILITY,AND REGULATORY
COMPLIANC
E. THE FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS FROM
THEINSPECTION WILL GUIDE MAINTENANCE AND
REPAIR ACTIVITIES TO EXTEND THESERVICE LIFE
OF THE
 EQUIPMENT.NOTE TO
CONTRACTORS:·#CONTRACTORS SHOULD VISIT
THE SITE TO UNDERSTAND THE SITE
CONDITIONS,CONTRACT SCOPE, AND INTRICACIES
 OF THE WORK TO ENSURE THAT
THEYADEQUATELY COMPREHEND THE SCOPE OF
WORK FOR DESIGN, ENGINEERING, ANDCOST
ESTIMATION.·#NO CLAIMS FOR
EXTRA PAYMENTS SHALL BE ACCEPTED FOR ANY
ADDITIONALMATERIALS OR WORKS THAT WERE
FOUND REQUIRED AT THE TIME OF EXECUTION
OFTHE WORK D
UE TO LACK OF UNDERSTANDING OF THE SCOPE,
EXTENT OF WORK,PLANT/SITE RESTRICTIONS,
UNDERESTIMATION OF THE SCOPE,
ETC.,·#IRRESPECTIVE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page14 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OF BEING EXPLICITLY OR IMPLICITLY MENTIONED
IN THISSPECIFICATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOTE THAT ALL TECHNICAL ANDENGINEERING
REQUIR
EMENTS ESSENTIAL TO COMPLETE THE SCOPE OF
WORK AREINCLUDED IN THIS TENDER
DOCUMENT.·#ANY AMBIGUITIES OR
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN CONTRA
CTOR#S OFFER AND THISTECHNICAL
SPECIFICATION AFTER AWARD OF THE CONTRACT
SHALL BE RESOLVED BYTHE DEWA, WHO SHALL
THEN INSTRUCT THE C
ONTRACTOR THEREON.INTERPRETATION,
CHANGE, OR CORRECTION MADE BY DEWA WILL
BE BINDING FORTHE CONTRACTOR IN THIS
REGARD WITHOUT ANY AD
DITIONAL COST TO DEWA.·#NO CLAIMS FOR EXTRA
PAYMENTS SHALL BE ACCEPTED FOR
DE-MOBILIZATIONAND REMOBILIZATION OR
WAITING TIME OR IDLE
 TIME DUE TO DEWA#SOPERATIONAL
CONSTRAINTS OR OTHER CRITICAL MAINTENANCE
ACTIVITIES CARRIEDOUT BY DEWA AT THE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page15 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SITE.·#THIS IS A LUMPS
UM JOB AND NO PART PAYMENT WILL BE
PROCESSED.·#THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
A MINIMUM OF 10 YEARS# WARRANTY FOR
THEWORK. IN CASE OF
ANY PREMATURE FAILURE NOTED IN THE TANK
WITHIN THEWARRANTY PERIOD, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A FREE
INSPECTION SERVICETO RESTORE
THE TANK BACK TO SAFE
OPERATION.ANNEXURES:1.#LIST OFTANKS

3 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK (SOW) FOR INSPECTION OF
UNFIRED PRESSURE VESSELS AS PERAPI 5101.
INTRODUCTION THIS SCOPE OF WORK (SOW)
DEFINES THE REQ
UIREMENTS FORTHE INSPECTION OF UNFIRED
PRESSURE VESSELS IN ACCORDANCE WITH API
510,"PRESSURE VESSEL INSPECTION CODE:
IN-SERVICE INSP
ECTION, RATING, REPAIR,AND ALTERATION." THE
OBJECTIVE OF THIS INSPECTION IS TO ENSURE
THEINTEGRITY, SAFETY, AND COMPLIANCE OF
PRESSU

         1 JOB

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page16 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

RE VESSELS WITH APPLICABLEINDUSTRY
STANDARDS, REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS, AND
CLIENT SPECIFICATIONS.2. SCOPE OF WORK THE
INSPECTION SHA
LL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO
THEFOLLOWING ACTIVITIES:2.1 PRE-INSPECTION
ACTIVITIES:·#REVIEW OF APPLICABLE CODES,
STANDARDS, AND
REGULATIONS (API 510, ASMESECTION VIII, NBIC,
JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS).·#REVIEW OF
VESSEL DESIGN, OPERATIONAL HISTORY,
PREVIOUS
INSPECTIONRECORDS, AND MAINTENANCE
REPORTS.·#DEVELOPMENT OF AN INSPECTION
PLAN INCLUDING METHODS, SCOPE,
ANDFREQUENCY IN ACCORDANCE
WITH API 510.·#IDENTIFICATION OF INSPECTION
LOCATIONS, PRESSURE RATINGS, MATERIALS,AND
SERVICE CONDITIONS.2.2 ON-SITE INSPECTION
ACT
IVITIES:·#EXTERNAL VISUAL INSPECTION:O#CHECK
FOR CORROSION, CRACKS, LEAKS, MECHANICAL
DAMAGE, AND

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page17 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

EXTERNALATTACHMENTS.O#INSPECT INSU
LATION AND COATINGS FOR
DETERIORATION.O#EVALUATE PRESSURE RELIEF
DEVICES FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING
ANDCOMPLIANCE.·#INTERNAL VISUAL INSP
ECTION (IF APPLICABLE):O#ASSESS INTERNAL
SURFACES FOR CORROSION, EROSION, PITTING,
AND OTHERDEGRADATION MECHANISMS.O#CHECK
FOR DEPOS
ITS, SCALING, AND FOREIGN MATERIAL.O#VERIFY
THE CONDITION OF WELDS, JOINTS, AND
STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS.·#NON-DESTRUCTIVE
EXAMINATION (N
DE):O#ULTRASONIC THICKNESS MEASUREMENT
(UTM) TO ASSESS MATERIAL
THINNING.O#MAGNETIC PARTICLE TESTING (MT)
AND DYE PENETRANT TESTING
(PT) FORCRACK DETECTION.O#RADIOGRAPHIC
TESTING (RT) IF REQUIRED FOR WELD INTEGRITY
ASSESSMENT.O#EDDY CURRENT TESTING (ECT)
OR PHASED
 ARRAY ULTRASONIC TESTING (PAUT)WHERE
APPLICABLE.·#PRESSURE TESTING:O#PERFORM

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page18 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

HYDROSTATIC OR PNEUMATIC TESTING AS PER
API 510 AND AS
MEREQUIREMENTS (IF REQUIRED).O#LEAK
DETECTION USING APPROPRIATE METHODS SUCH
AS BUBBLE TESTING ORACOUSTIC
EMISSION.·#FITNESS-FOR-SER
VICE (FFS) ASSESSMENT:O#EVALUATE REMAINING
LIFE CALCULATIONS AND MINIMUM ALLOWABLE
THICKNESS.O#RECOMMEND CORRECTIVE
ACTIONS BASED ON
 INSPECTION FINDINGS.O#PROVIDE FFS
CERTIFICATE FOR 10 YEARS2.3 POST-INSPECTION
ACTIVITIES:·#DOCUMENTATION AND
REPORTING:O#PREPARE AN
 INSPECTION REPORT DETAILING FINDINGS, TEST
RESULTS, ANDPHOTOGRAPHS.O#PROVIDE
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR REPAIRS,
MAINTENANCE, AND FUTUREIN
SPECTION INTERVALS.O#SUBMIT COMPLIANCE
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATORY
AND CLIENTREQUIREMENTS.·#COORDINATION FOR
REPAIR AND RE
-INSPECTION:O#PROVIDE GUIDANCE ON

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page19 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REQUIRED REPAIRS AS PER API 510 AND ASME
PCC-2.O#CONDUCT POST-REPAIR INSPECTIONS
AND VERIFICATION
TESTING ASNECESSARY.3.
RESPONSIBILITIES·#THE INSPECTION
CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE QUALIFIED
PERSONNEL (API510-CERTIFIED INSPECTORS, ND
E TECHNICIANS) CONDUCT THE
INSPECTIONS.·#DEWA SHALL PROVIDE
NECESSARY ACCESS, PERMITS, OPERATIONAL
DATA ANDARRANGE NDE CONTRACTORS·#
ANY IDENTIFIED SAFETY HAZARDS SHALL BE
PROMPTLY REPORTED ANDMITIGATED BEFORE
PROCEEDING.4. DELIVERABLES·#PRE-INSPECTION
PLAN·#INSPEC
TION EXECUTION REPORT (INCLUDING NDE
FINDINGS, PHOTOGRAPHICEVIDENCE, AND
RECOMMENDATIONS)·#COMPLIANCE AND
CERTIFICATION DOCUMENTATIO
N·#REPAIR AND RE-INSPECTION REPORTS (IF
APPLICABLE)·#PROVIDE FFS CERTIFICATE FOR 10
YEARS5. SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE·#ALL
INSPECTIONS S

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page20 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

HALL ADHERE TO SITE-SPECIFIC SAFETY
REGULATIONS, PPEREQUIREMENTS, AND
CONFINED SPACE ENTRY
PROCEDURES.·#COMPLIANCE WITH OSHA, API, A
SME, AND LOCAL REGULATORY STANDARDS
ISMANDATORY.·#A JOB SAFETY ANALYSIS (JSA)
SHALL BE CONDUCTED PRIOR TO
THECOMMENCEMENT OF INSPECT
ION ACTIVITIES.6. SCHEDULE AND EXECUTION
PLAN·#THE INSPECTION SHALL BE PERFORMED
WITHIN THE AGREED SCHEDULE
WITHOUTIMPACTING PLANT O
PERATIONS.·#INSPECTION REPORTS SHALL BE
SUBMITTED WITHIN THE DEFINED TIMEFRAME
ASPER CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.7.
CONCLUSION THIS SOW EN
SURES THAT UNFIRED PRESSURE VESSELS
AREINSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH API 510 TO
MAINTAIN SAFETY, RELIABILITY,AND REGULATORY
COMPLIANC
E. THE FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS FROM
THEINSPECTION WILL GUIDE MAINTENANCE AND
REPAIR ACTIVITIES TO EXTEND THESERVICE LIFE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page21 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OF THE
 EQUIPMENT.NOTE TO
CONTRACTORS:·#CONTRACTORS SHOULD VISIT
THE SITE TO UNDERSTAND THE SITE
CONDITIONS,CONTRACT SCOPE, AND INTRICACIES
 OF THE WORK TO ENSURE THAT
THEYADEQUATELY COMPREHEND THE SCOPE OF
WORK FOR DESIGN, ENGINEERING, ANDCOST
ESTIMATION.·#NO CLAIMS FOR
EXTRA PAYMENTS SHALL BE ACCEPTED FOR ANY
ADDITIONALMATERIALS OR WORKS THAT WERE
FOUND REQUIRED AT THE TIME OF EXECUTION
OFTHE WORK D
UE TO LACK OF UNDERSTANDING OF THE SCOPE,
EXTENT OF WORK,PLANT/SITE RESTRICTIONS,
UNDERESTIMATION OF THE SCOPE,
ETC.,·#IRRESPECTIVE
OF BEING EXPLICITLY OR IMPLICITLY MENTIONED
IN THISSPECIFICATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOTE THAT ALL TECHNICAL ANDENGINEERING
REQUIR
EMENTS ESSENTIAL TO COMPLETE THE SCOPE OF
WORK AREINCLUDED IN THIS TENDER

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page22 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DOCUMENT.·#ANY AMBIGUITIES OR
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN CONTRA
CTOR#S OFFER AND THISTECHNICAL
SPECIFICATION AFTER AWARD OF THE CONTRACT
SHALL BE RESOLVED BYTHE DEWA, WHO SHALL
THEN INSTRUCT THE C
ONTRACTOR THEREON.INTERPRETATION,
CHANGE, OR CORRECTION MADE BY DEWA WILL
BE BINDING FORTHE CONTRACTOR IN THIS
REGARD WITHOUT ANY AD
DITIONAL COST TO DEWA.·#NO CLAIMS FOR EXTRA
PAYMENTS SHALL BE ACCEPTED FOR
DE-MOBILIZATIONAND REMOBILIZATION OR
WAITING TIME OR IDLE
 TIME DUE TO DEWA#SOPERATIONAL
CONSTRAINTS OR OTHER CRITICAL MAINTENANCE
ACTIVITIES CARRIEDOUT BY DEWA AT THE
SITE.·#THIS IS A LUMPS
UM JOB AND NO PART PAYMENT WILL BE
PROCESSED.·#THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
A MINIMUM OF 10 YEARS# WARRANTY FOR
THEWORK. IN CASE OF
ANY PREMATURE FAILURE NOTED IN THE TANK

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page23 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WITHIN THEWARRANTY PERIOD, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A FREE
INSPECTION SERVICETO RESTORE
THE TANK BACK TO SAFE
OPERATION.ANNEXURES:1.#LIST OFTANKS

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF UNFIRED PRESSURE VESSELS AT P1 S<(>&<)>D DEWA,

JABAL ALI POWER STATION

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page24 of 25 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501715
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 18.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503180

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page25 of 25 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


